
 

BOTANY RAICHUR UNIVERSITY 
B.Sc II & IV Semester Practical Examination Time Table Nov-2023 

S.No 
Name of the 

College and Centre 
Class Strength Batches 

Date of 
Examination 

Time 

1 LVD College, 
Raichur 

 
 

Govt.First Grade 
College Raichur 

B.Sc-II Sem    

B.Sc-IV 

B.Sc-II Sem 
 

B.Sc-IV 

29 
 

55 
 

30 
 

26 

A1 – A3 

B1 – B6 

A1 – A3 

B1 – B3 

04-12-2023 
To 

06-12-2023 
 

07-12-2023 
To 

08-12-2023 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 

2 Govt.First Grade 
College 

Sindhanur 
 

Uma maheshwari 
Degree College 

Lingasugur 

B.Sc-II Sem    

B.Sc-IV 

B.Sc-II Sem 
 

B.Sc-IV 

37 
 

55 
 

17 
 

14 

A1 – A4 

B1 – B7 

A1 – A2 

B1 – B2 

04-12-2023 
To 

07-12-2023 
 

08-12-2023 
To 

09-06-2023 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 

3 AME’s Science 
Degree College 

Raichur 
 

Loyala College 
Manvi 

B.Sc-IV 
 
 

B.Sc-II  

B.Sc-IV 

15 
 
 
 

14 
 

10 

B1 – B2 
 
 

A1 - A2 

B1- 

 
 

04-12-2023 
To 

05-12-2023 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 



 
 

S.No 
Name & Address of 

Examiner 
Name of the College and 

Centre 

 

Class 
 

Strength 
 

Batches 
Date of 

Examination 

 

Time 

4  
 
 

Sri. Mallangouda 
Govt.First Grade 
College, Sindhanur 

 
 
 
 
 

Sri. Theophillus Dina 
Dayal 

Navayuga Degree 
College Raichur 

Navayuga Degree 
College, Raichur 

 
 

Govt.First Grade College 
Yadagir 

 
* (Mallika Degree College 
Yadagir 

 

* Shri Yamareddy Mundas 
Degree College Yadagir 
are tagged) 

 

Sri Siddhalingeshwar 
Degree Yadagir 

 

* (Orient Degree College 
Yadagir 

* Niveedita Degree College 
Yadagir 

* Mahatama Gandhi Degree 
College Yadagir are tagged) 

B.Sc-II Sem 

   B.Sc-IV 

B.Sc-II Sem 

 B.Sc-IV 

 
 
 
 
 

B.Sc-II  

B.Sc-IV 

11 
 

19 
 

7+6+1 
 

8+5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19+1 
 

14+2+1+1 

A1 - A2 

B1 – B2 

A1 – A2 

B1 – B3 

 
 
 
 
 

A1 – A2 

B1 – B3 

04-12-2023 
 

05-12-2023 
 

06-12-2023 
 

07-11-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

08-12-2023 
To 

09-12-2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 



 

S.No 
Name & Address of 

Examiner 
Name of the College and 

Centre 
Class Strength Batches 

Date of 
Examination 

Time 

5  
 
 
 

Dr. Saraswathi .Y 
LVD College Raichur 

 
 
 
 

Raghavendra Patil 
CES Degree College 

Yadagir 

CES Degree College, 
Yadagir 

 
* (Rachoti Veeranna Degree 
College Yadagir 

Is tagged) 
 

 
Chaitanya Degree 
College, Gurumitkal 

 

Imperial Degree College 
Gurmitkal. 

 
* (Govt.Degree College 
Gurmitkal is tagged) 

 
 

Smt. Mahantamma 
Lingagouda Bayyapur 

Arts Commerce & 
Science Degreee College 

Lingasugur 

B.Sc-II Sem 

B.Sc-IV 

 
 
 
 
B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV 

 
 

B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV 
 
 
 
 
 

B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV 

19+1 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 

18 
12 

 
 

30 
10+1 

 
 
 
 
 

7 
 

24 

A1 – A2 

B1 – B2 

 
 
 
 

A1 - A2 
B1 –B2 

 
 

A1 – A3 
B1 - B2 

 
 
 
 
 

A1 

B1 – B2 

04-12-2023 
to 

05-12-2023 
 
 
 
 
 

06-12-2023 
07-12-2023 

 
 

08-12-2023 
to 

09-12-2023 
 
 
 
 
 

10-12-2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 



 

S.No 
Name & Address of 

Examiner 
Name of the College and 

Centre 
Class Strength Batches 

Date of 
Examination 

Time 

6  
 
 

Smt. Sana Murad SP & 
JM Bohara College 

Shorapur 
 
 
 
 

Miss Anita Choudhary 
Prarthana Degree 
College Shahapur 

SP & JM bohara college 
Shorapur (Swami 

*Vivekananda Degree 
College Rangampet is 

Tagged 
 

Priyadarshani Degree 
College Rangampet 
1. (Dr B.R Ambedkar 

Degree College 
Rangampet 

2. Sri Gurukula 
Degree College 
Rangampet Are 

tagged) 
 

Prarthna Degree college 
Shahapur 

 
(Viswajyothi Degree College 

Shahapur. 
Sri Bapugouda Darshanapur 
Degree College Shahapur are 

tagged) 

B.Sc-II Sem 

B.Sc-IV 

 
 
 

B.Sc-II Sem 

B.Sc-IV 

 
 
 
 
 
 

B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV 

 

B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV 

17 
 

18+1 
 
 
 
 

24+15 
 

19+1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

34+4+4 
 

11+4 

A1 – A2 

B1 – B2 

 
 
 

A1 – A4 

B1 – B2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A1 - A5 

B1 – B2 

04-12-2023 
to 

05-12-2023 
 
 
 
 

06-12-2023 
to 

08-12-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09-12-2023 
to 

10-12-2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9:00 to 11:00 am 
 

12:00 to 2:00 pm 
 

3:00 to 5:00 pm 

 

Note: If Repeaters of 2nd Semester NEP appearing examination they may also be permitted as per the above schedule. 


