## **BOTANY RAICHUR UNIVERSITY**

## B.Sc II & IV Semester Practical Examination Time Table Nov-2023

S.No	Name of the College and Centre	Class	Strength	Batches	Date of Examination	Time
1	LVD College,	B.Sc-II Sem	29	A1 – A3	04-12-2023	9:00 to 11:00 am
	Raichur				То	
		B.Sc-IV	55	B1 – B6	06-12-2023	12:00 to 2:00 pm
	Govt.First Grade College Raichur	B.Sc-II Sem	30	A1 – A3	07-12-2023 To	3:00 to 5:00 pm
		B.Sc-IV	26	B1 – B3	08-12-2023	
2	Govt.First Grade College	B.Sc-II Sem	37	A1 – A4	04-12-2023 To	9:00 to 11:00 am
	Sindhanur	B.Sc-IV	55	B1 – B7	07-12-2023	12:00 to 2:00 pm
	Uma maheshwari Degree College	B.Sc-II Sem	17	A1 – A2	08-12-2023 To	3:00 to 5:00 pm
	Lingasugur	B.Sc-IV	14	B1 – B2	09-06-2023	
3	AME's Science Degree College	B.Sc-IV	15	B1 – B2		9:00 to 11:00 am
	Raichur				04-12-2023 To	12:00 to 2:00 pm
	Loyala College Manvi	B.Sc-II	14	A1 - A2	05-12-2023	3:00 to 5:00 pm
		B.Sc-IV	10	B1-		

S.No	Name & Address of Examiner	Name of the College and Centre	Class	Strength	Batches	Date of Examination	Time
4		Navayuga Degree College, Raichur	B.Sc-II Sem	11	A1 - A2	04-12-2023	
	Sri. Mallangouda		B.Sc-IV	19	B1 – B2	05-12-2023	
	Govt.First Grade College, Sindhanur	Govt.First Grade College Yadagir	B.Sc-II Sem	7+6+1	A1 – A2	06-12-2023	
		* (Mallika Degree College	B.Sc-IV	8+5	B1 – B3	07-11-2023	9:00 to 11:00 am
		Yadagir					12:00 to 2:00 pm
	Sri. Theophillus Dina Dayal	* Shri Yamareddy Mundas Degree College Yadagir are tagged)					3:00 to 5:00 pm
	Navayuga Degree College Raichur	Sri Siddhalingeshwar Degree Yadagir	B.Sc-II	19+1	A1 – A2	08-12-2023 To	
		<ul> <li>* (Orient Degree College Yadagir</li> <li>* Niveedita Degree College Yadagir</li> <li>* Mahatama Gandhi Degree College Yadagir are tagged)</li> </ul>	B.Sc-IV	14+2+1+1	B1-B3	09-12-2023	

S.No	Name & Address of Examiner	Name of the College and Centre	Class	Strength	Batches	Date of Examination	Time
5	Dr. Saraswathi .Y	CES Degree College, Yadagir * (Rachoti Veeranna Degree College Yadagir	B.Sc-II Sem B.Sc-IV	19+1 20	A1 – A2 B1 – B2	04-12-2023 to 05-12-2023	
	LVD College Raichur Raghavendra Patil CES Degree College Yadagir	Is tagged) Chaitanya Degree College, Gurumitkal Imperial Degree College Gurmitkal. * (Govt.Degree College Gurmitkal is tagged)	B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV	18 12 30 10+1	A1 - A2 B1 -B2 A1 - A3 B1 - B2	06-12-2023 07-12-2023 08-12-2023 to 09-12-2023	9:00 to 11:00 am 12:00 to 2:00 pm 3:00 to 5:00 pm
		Smt. Mahantamma Lingagouda Bayyapur Arts Commerce & Science Degreee College Lingasugur	B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV	7 24	A1 B1 – B2	10-12-2023	

S.No	Name & Address of Examiner	Name of the College and Centre	Class	Strength	Batches	Date of Examination	Time
6		SP & JM bohara college	B.Sc-II Sem	17	A1 – A2	04-12-2023	
		Shorapur (Swami				to	
		*Vivekananda Degree	B.Sc-IV	18+1	B1 – B2	05-12-2023	
	Smt. Sana Murad SP &	College Rangampet is					
	JM Bohara College Shorapur	Tagged					
		Priyadarshani Degree					
		College Rangampet 1. (Dr B.R Ambedkar	B.Sc-II Sem	24+15	A1 – A4	06-12-2023 to	
		Degree College	B.Sc-IV	19+1	B1 – B2	08-12-2023	
	Miss Anita Choudhary Prarthana Degree	Rangampet 2.Sri Gurukula					9:00 to 11:00 am
	College Shahapur	Degree College Rangampet Are					12:00 to 2:00 pm
		tagged)					3:00 to 5:00 pm
		Prarthna Degree college					
		Shahapur	B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV	34+4+4	A1 - A5	09-12-2023 to	
		(Viswajyothi Degree College Shahapur. Sri Bapugouda Darshanapur	B.Sc-II B.Sc-IV	11+4	B1 – B2	10-12-2023	
		Degree College Shahapur are tagged)					

Note: If Repeaters of 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester NEP appearing examination they may also be permitted as per the above schedule.